RESOLUTION 9465

A RESOLUTION REVISING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE
GREAT FALLSFIRE/RESCUE AND SUPERCEDING RESOLUTION 9315

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Cascade County, Montana:

That the Great Falls Fire Rescue Fee Schedule be revised as follows:

COPYING:
Single page copies - will be at the current City rate
Incident Reports
Investigation Reports

FACILITIES (daily rates):
Training Center classroom
Training Center facility, includes Drill Tower & Roof Prop
Burn Building — (requires GFFR supervision)
TVIVCR
Computer Projector / Smart board

EQUIPMENT:
Ladder testing (per ladder)
Hose repair (per length)
Hose repair — parts
SCBA Hydrotest
SCBA Tumble

CASCADE SYSTEM —BREATHING AIR:
30 min bottle filling
60 min bottle filling

EXTINGUISHERS:
Annua Inspection
Recharge
Hydrotest
Extinguishing agent (per pound)
Replacement parts
New Extinguishers

APPARATUS (hourly rates— personnel costs not included):
1 ALS Rescue Engine
1 Fire Engine
1 Aerid Apparatus
1 Command Vehicle
1 Rescue Vehicle
1 Hazmat Trailer w/equip
Hazmat supplies/tools

Current

$5.00
$5.00

$60.00
$150.00
na
$25.00
na

$45.00
$10.00
cost + 20%
$12.00
$3.00

$10.00
$15.00

$5.00
$10.00
$12.00
$1.50

cost + 20%
cost + 20%

$100
$100
$150
$50
$75
na
na

$80.00
$195.00

$250.00 + pers

$32.50
$45.00

$50.00
$11.00

$18.00
$3.50

$6.00
$13.00
$18.00
$2.20

$135
$120
$180
$75

$100
cost + 20%



PERSONNEL (regular hourly rates): Current Revised

1 Management $30.66 $36.95
1 Staff Officer na $29.71
1 Firefighter $22.54 $25.78

*Qvertime will be the regular rate times 1.5

OTHER COSTSMAY INCLUDE:
Administrative fee
Disposal Fees
Miscellaneous equipment/materials
Replace/Repair damaged equipment

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana this 15thday of March, 2005.

Randall H. Gray, Mayor

Attest:

Carolyn Horst, Deputy City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney



State of Montana )
County of Cascade . S
City of Great Fals )

|, Carolyn Horst, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that
the foregoing Resolution 9465 was placed on its final passage and passed by the Commission of the City
of Great Falls, Montana, at a meeting thereof held on the 15th day of March, 2005 and approved by the
Mayor of said City on the 15th day of March, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City this
15th day of March, 2005.

Carolyn Horst, Deputy City Clerk

(SEAL OF CITY)



