## RESOLUTION 9465 A RESOLUTION REVISING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE GREAT FALLS FIRE/RESCUE AND SUPERCEDING RESOLUTION 9315

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Cascade County, Montana:

That the Great Falls Fire Rescue Fee Schedule be revised as follows:

COPYING:	Current	Revised
Single page copies - will be at the current City rate Incident Reports	\$5.00	\$6.00
Investigation Reports	\$5.00	\$10.00
investigation reports	Ψ3.00	Ψ10.00
FACILITIES (daily rates):		
Training Center classroom	\$60.00	\$80.00
Training Center facility, includes Drill Tower & Roof Prop	\$150.00	\$195.00
Burn Building – (requires GFFR supervision)	na	\$250.00 + pers
TV/VCR	\$25.00	\$32.50
Computer Projector / Smart board	na	\$45.00
EQUIPMENT:		
Ladder testing (per ladder)	\$45.00	\$50.00
Hose repair (per length)	\$10.00	\$11.00
Hose repair – parts	cost + 20%	
SCBA Hydrotest	\$12.00	\$18.00
SCBA Tumble	\$3.00	\$3.50
CASCADE SYSTEM – BREATHING AIR:		
30 min bottle filling	\$10.00	
60 min bottle filling	\$15.00	
EXTINGUISHERS:		
Annual Inspection	\$5.00	\$6.00
Recharge	\$10.00	\$13.00
Hydrotest	\$12.00	\$18.00
Extinguishing agent (per pound)	\$1.50	\$2.20
Replacement parts	cost + 20%	
New Extinguishers	$\cos t + 20\%$	
APPARATUS (hourly rates – personnel costs not included):		
1 ALS Rescue Engine	\$100	\$135
1 Fire Engine	\$100	\$120
1 Aerial Apparatus	\$150	\$180
1 Command Vehicle	\$50	\$75
1 Rescue Vehicle	\$75	
1 Hazmat Trailer w/equip	na	\$100
Hazmat supplies/tools	na	cost + 20%

PERSONNEL (regular hourly rates):	Current	Revised
<ul><li>1 Management</li><li>1 Staff Officer</li><li>1 Firefighter</li></ul>	\$30.66 na \$22.54	\$36.95 \$29.71 \$25.78
*Overtime will be the regular rate times 1.5		
OTHER COSTS MAY INCLUDE:  Administrative fee Disposal Fees Miscellaneous equipment/materials Replace/Repair damaged equipment		
PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Mo	ntana this 15th day	of March, 2005.
	Randall H. Gray	v, Mayor
Attest:	Randall H. Gray	v, Mayor
Attest:  Carolyn Horst, Deputy City Clerk	Randall H. Gray	v, Mayor
	Randall H. Gray	v, Mayor
Carolyn Horst, Deputy City Clerk	Randall H. Gray	v, Mayor

City Attorney

State of Montana )	
County of Cascade : ss	
City of Great Falls )	
the foregoing Resolution 9465 was placed of Great Falls, Montana, at a meeting there Mayor of said City on the 15th day of March	k of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that on its final passage and passed by the Commission of the City of held on the 15th day of March, 2005 and approved by the ch, 2005.  hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City this
Carol	yn Horst, Deputy City Clerk
(SEAL OF CITY)	